



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.326/2025

(Satish S/o Mahadeorao Uke and another Vs. State of Maharashtra)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. Satish Mahadeorao Uke, petitioner in person (through video conferencing).
Mr. N.B. Jawade, A.P.P. for the respondent/State.

CORAM: NITIN W. SAMBRE & MRS.VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, JJ.

DATED: 2.5.2025.

Heard.

2. It is assured by the learned A.P.P. appearing for the respondent-State that the affidavit-in-reply, if so required, shall be placed on record in any case by 11.6.2025 with an understanding that no further adjournment will be sought in the matter. In view of aforesaid submission, we defer the hearing of the present petition to 19.6.2025.

3. The objection raised by the learned A.P.P. that the matter lies before the learned Single Judge will be considered on the next date.

(MRS.VRUSHALI V.JOSHI, J.)

(NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.)