

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 326 OF 2025

**In
STAMP NO. OF**

**Satish S/o Mahadeorao Uke (In Person) AndPETITIONER
One**

V/S

**State Of Maharashtra , Through Sadar PoliceRESPONDENT
Station, Nagpur City**

**MR SATISH M. UKE for Petitioner-IN-PERSON (THR VC)
MR N H JAWADE APP for Respondent/STATE**

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ANIL S. KILOR &
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE VRUSHALI V.
JOSHI, JJ**

DATE : 19th June, 2025

P.C. :

**At the request of learned Counsel for the respondent/APP, Stand
over to 02.07.2025.**

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)